
Majors Baseball

Bondurant

BMJ1 Fleenor/Hausen Assistant Coach Nate Hausen iowa.hausen@gmail.com 515-975-2786

BMJ1 Fleenor/Hausen Head Coach Joshua Fleenor jfleenor1986@msn.com 515-371-5364

BMJ2 McKinney/Richardson Assistant Coach Matt Richardson richardson.mc@hotmail.com 515-988-9572

BMJ2 McKinney/Richardson Head Coach Michael McKinney mkmckinney09@gmail.com 515-782-9235

BMJ3 Bieghler/Nikkel Head Coach Christopher Bieghler chrisbieghler@gmail.com 515-250-7730

BMJ3 Bieghler/Nikkel Head Coach TONY NIKKEL tony.nikkel@remingtonseeds.com 515-494-4149

BMJ4 Schultheis/Clark Assistant Coach Dan Clark Djayc1@yahoo.com 515-657-3426

BMJ4 Schultheis/Clark Head Coach Timothy Schultheis schultheis.tim@gmail.com 563-321-0430

BMJ5 Sullivan/Parks Assistant Coach Peter Parks peter@parkscustomhomesiowa.com 515-291-5020

BMJ5 Sullivan/Parks Head Coach Curt Sullivan curt.sullivan@msn.com 515-422-0634

BMJ6 Bennett/Hook Assistant Coach Adam Hook ajhook45@gmail.com 515-451-4413

BMJ6 Bennett/Hook Head Coach Lucas Bennett lbennett@grandview.edu 319-330-5788

AES

Majors- AES RED Head Coach Bobby Nerem bobbynerem@yahoo.com 515-210-3099

Majors- BLACK Head Coach Jeff Pardun jpardun@ifbfpmi.com 515-490-2850

Polk City

PCMBB Bacon Head Coach Patrick Bacon baconp2002@yahoo.com 651-303-3745

PCMBB Moenkhaus Head Coach Kevin Moenkhaus tkmoenkhaus@msn.com 515-577-3563

PCMBB Swim Head Coach Jeremy Swim jeremy.swim@gmail.com 515-321-3774

Ballard

Ballard Schonhorst Head Coach Mike Schonhorst mikeschonhorst@gmail.com 515-321-2832

Ballard Wacha Head Coach Kenneth Wacha kenwacha@gmail.com 515-715-3282
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Minors Baseball

Bondurant

BMN1 Christensen/Myrick Assistant Coach Dakota Myrick myrick521@hotmail.com 515-217-9855

BMN1 Christensen/Myrick Head Coach Cole Christensen colechristensen@hotmail.com 641-344-9973

BMN2 Murphy/Balvanz Assistant Coach Kelsey Balvanz kbalvanz@gmail.com 515-689-7218

BMN2 Murphy/Balvanz Head Coach Robert Murphy bmurf21@gmail.com 515-729-3449

BMN3 Burton/Goodrich Assistant Coach Rebecca Goodrich bgoody3@hotmail.com 515-537-6357

BMN3 Burton/Goodrich Head Coach Jared Burton jaredburton0011@hotmail.com 309-945-3851

BMN4 Johnson/ Head Coach Mitch Johnson mitchjohnson09@gmail.com 515-601-3551

AES

AES mbb Black Head Coach Caleb Cannon cannon.caleb@gmail.com 512-230-3685

AES mbb Red Head Coach Jeff White white.jeff12@yahoo.com 515-314-0809

Polk City

PCmbb Stewart Head Coach Joe Stewart jmstewart_06@hotmail.com 515-971-6926

PCmbb Carpenter Head Coach Phil Carpenter carpenter.phillip@gmail.com 615-336-9497

PCmbb Sandquist Head Coach Laramie Sandquist ljsandquist@gmail.com 612-270-4309

PCmbb Swim Head Coach Jeremy Swim jeremy.swim@gmail.com 515-971-6926

PCmbb Ten Napel Head Coach Darren Ten Napel d10napel@gmail.com 515-370-2554

Ballard

Ballard Baltes Head Coach Matt Baltes matt.baltes@gmail.com 515-707-5896

Ballard Hixenbaugh Head Coach Brian Hixenbaugh brian.hixenbaugh@gmail.com 515-322-5074

Ballard Schmall Head Coach Jason Schmall jason.schmall@gmail.com 712-210-2520

Ballard Judge Head Coach Mark Judge markjudge2000@gmail.com 319-610-3686

Ballard Merical Head Coach Kyle Merical kylemerical29@gmail.com 515-202-1702
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Rookies Baseball

AES

AES rbb Black Kelly Spooner kc_spooner@hotmail.com 515-720-2035

Polk City

PCrbb Black1 Joe Seuntjens seuntjen@gmail.com 319-230-0687

PCrbb Gray1 Laramie Sandquist ljsandquist@gmail.com 612-270-4309

PCrbb Gray2 Gary Meier gmeier58@gmail.com 515-418-1303

PCrbb Red1 Brian Delker bdelker22@gmail.com 641-799-8955

Ballard

Ballard O'Conner Sean O'Conner sdoconner@gmail.com 515-249-6507

Ballard Randolph Benjamin Randolph randolphsoc@hotmail.com 515-494-9090

Ballard Klingbeil Kent Klingbeil kentklingbeil@gmail.com 515-577-7344
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Pee Wee Baseball

AES

AES pw Red Cole Ingle cole.ingle@gmail.com 515-238-0500

AES pw Black Peter Lea peter@kitchenandbathcompany.com 515-505-4076

Polk City

PC PW black1 Tyler Devries tyler.devries0@gmail.com 515-571-7322

PC PW black2 Jameson Hudson jameson0160@gmail.com 515-971-0160

PC PW gray Jonathan King jonathan.king@landus.ag 815-303-6921

PC PW red1 Natalie Klocke npucci33@gmail.com 847-833-7606

PC PW red2 Scott Groh sgroh1@gmail.com 641-512-5242

Ballard

Ballard Sink Brett Sink brettsink@gmail.com 515-829-6263

Ballard Risius Nathan Risius nrisius@gmail.com 641-373-3640

Ballard Sloth Ryan Sloth ryansloth@gmail.com 515-571-1263

Ballard Brommel Nathan Brommel nathanbrommel@yahoo.com 641-414-1690

Ballard Vizcarra Max Vizcarra sophie8794@hotmail.com 515-865-6120

mailto:cole.ingle@gmail.com
mailto:peter@kitchenandbathcompany.com
mailto:tyler.devries0@gmail.com
mailto:jameson0160@gmail.com
mailto:jonathan.king@landus.ag
mailto:npucci33@gmail.com
mailto:sgroh1@gmail.com
mailto:brettsink@gmail.com
mailto:nrisius@gmail.com
mailto:ryansloth@gmail.com
mailto:nathanbrommel@yahoo.com
mailto:sophie8794@hotmail.com


Tee Ball BaseBall

AES

Tee-Ball- AES RED Kelly Spooner KC_SPOONER@hotmail.com 515-720-2035

Polk City 

PC bTB black1 Nicholas Gries ngries83@hotmail.com 563-271-3074
PC bTB black2 Scott Groh sgroh1@gmail.com 641-512-5242
PC bTB gray1 Brad Matt bmatt.isu@gmail.com 515-202-0441
PC bTB gray2 Steve Winter wintersteven83@gmail.com

PC bTB gray2 Mitch McDermott mcderm0327@gmail.com

PC bTB red1 Dennis Oliver dennisoliverjr@gmail.com 515-975-3362
PC bTB red2 Joe Seuntjens seuntjen@gmail.com 319-230-0687

Ballard

Ballard Wade Adam Wade amwade@iastate.edu 515-661-3061
Ballard Duhn Kyle Duhn kyle.duhn@kregtool.com 515-460-3185
Ballard Evans James Evans jimmyevans250@gmail.com 515-460-4560
Ballard Manken Jacob Manken jacobmanken@gmail.com 515-230-5354
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